AD 581/40

10/504261 Docket No. 4735/PCT

| | \cdot | | LREE NO. 4/33/101 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 | 11-2005 | RSHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office |
| 8/9/04 | ### ##### ##### ##### ##### ##### # ### | Y pare | Reda POTATO O S AUG 2 |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissio | | | riginal documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies. | 2916901 | | receiving party(ies): |
| Valentin KRUMM | Name | | DORNIER Gesellschaft mbH |
| | 112.10 | . Dindadei | DOMNIEM OCCULISATEDE MOIT |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | D-88129 | cher Str. 119 Lindau Republic of Germany |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| - ☑ Assignment ☐ Merg | er | | |
| Security Agreement Chan | ge of Name | | |
| | | | - % |
| | | | |
| Execution Date: July 19, 2004 | Addition: | al name(s) & addres | ss(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 1050426 | <i>i</i> | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new | v application, the execution of | date of the applica | ation is: July 19, 2004 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | lent No.(s) | |
| (to be assigned - Docket No. 473 | 1 | | |
| · | | | |
| | | | • |
| Additio | nal numbers attached? | ⊠ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse | ndence 6. Total n | umber of applicati | ions and patents involved: 1 |
| FACCE DATENT ATTODNEVE DA | 7 Total fe | ee (37 CFR 3 41 | \$ 40.00 |
| FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 | Form | PTO-2038 = | Credit Card |
| HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726 | ⊠ Enc | closed | Payment Form) |
| TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681 | Doeur | hoxixeck to beach | XOLKOWAWA KACIONNI XOKINACININ |
| \ | x&xDeposi | it xaraxouxok mozrabe | eyrx |
|) | XXXXX | | |
| | (Attach- | duplicate copy of | this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for | egoing information is true | and correct and | any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | (1) 8 | _ | |
| Walter F. Fasse | 1 11 1 4 111 120 - | | |
| | [Walley] | asse | August 9, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing Oocket No.: 4735/WFF:ar | Signature | acceptable of pages | August 9, 2004 including Date including Cover sheet: 2 |

Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment

EV 511 023 880 US

AU8UST 09 2004

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 511 023 880 US AUGUST 09 2004

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

Docket No.: 4735/PCT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

| Whereas Assignor: | Valentin KRUMM |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| of: | Mollenberg 38, D-88138 Hergensweiler, Fed. Rep. of Germany |
| has invented certain ner | wand useful improvements in the Invention entitled: |
| TERRY WEAVING M CARRYING OUT SAID | ETHOD FOR CREATING VARIABLE LOOP HEIGHTS AND A TERRY LOOM FOR METHOD |
| Assignor on: | the din the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No.:, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4735; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT //00226; |
| And Whereas, Assigne | e: Lindauer DORNIER Gesellschaft mbH Rickenbacher Str. 119, D-88129 Lindau, Fed. Rep. of Germany |
| | essors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest my and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America; |
| consideration, the receitransfers unto said As Application, any and all and all rights of priority in the United States of A any interest assigned h successors, and assigns thereof been made. Said | insideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable apt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and signee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, america, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that terein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment d Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest at he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict |
| connection with said Ap in any interference or requested by said Assig | grees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in plication and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as nee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of my and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof. |
| Said Assignor authorize in the name of said Ass | es and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and signee. |
| In Testimony Whereon | f, I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated: |
| Signature: // Valentin KR | 1.19.7.09 |
| vatenum KR | DIVERY DAIC. |
| Witness: 12hu | eud 1927.04 |
| | Date. |

PATENT REEL: 016129 FRAME: 0145